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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray

2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC

915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL

F230085
CS

MAT
7/11/25

ENTITLEMENT

FLORIDA BUSINESS CERT. OF AUTH. No. 27528
September 12, 2025

SHEET INDEX
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET

C-1.0

PARCEL 1

LOTS 1 AND 4, BLOCK 21, DEL-RATON PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF
THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 9 AND 10, LESS
AND EXCEPT PORTION THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN WARRANTY DEED DATED JULY 6, 1955 AND
RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 1103, PAGE 299 AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FROM THE SW CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, RUN
NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 FOR A DISTANCE OF 125 FEET TO THE NW CORNER OF SAID LOT;
THENCE RUN EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 28.1 FEET TO THE NE CORNER OF SAID
LOT 1; THENCE RUN EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4 FOR A DISTANCE OF 10.10 FEET; THENCE RUN S 0
DEGREES 11 MIN. 12 SEC. W., ACROSS SAID LOTS 4 AND 1 FOR A DISTANCE OF 126.94 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE RUN WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 FOR A DISTANCE OF 38 FEET TO THE
SW CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LOTS 14, 15, 16, 17 AND 18, BLOCK 37, AND LOTS 29, 30, 31, 32 AND 33 IN BLOCK 37, DEL-RATON PARK, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY,
FLORIDA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 9 AND 10.

ALL THAT PART OF FREDERICK BOULEVARD, BEING A PART OF THAT CERTAIN PLAT KNOWN AS DEL-RATON PARK AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 9 AND 10, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 14, BLOCK 37 OF DEL-RATON PARK; THENCE WESTERLY TO
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 4, BLOCK 21 OF DEL-RATON PARK; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF
LOT 4, BLOCK 21 OF DEL-RATON PARK TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4, BLOCK 21, DEL-RATON PARK; THENCE
EASTERLY TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 18, BLOCK 37, DEL-RATON PARK; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE
WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF LOTS 18, 17, 16, 15 AND 14, BLOCK 37, DEL-RATON PARK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LOTS 12, 13, 34 AND 35 AND 50 FOOT STRIP LYING WEST OF LOTS 12 AND 13, EXTENSION TO HIGHWAY 1, BLOCK 37,
DEL-RATON PARK SUBDIVISION, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 9, PUBLIC RECORDS
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

THAT PART OF AVENUE B AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF DEL-RATON PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 9, PALM
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA PUBLIC RECORDS, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 12 AND
13, BLOCK 37; ON THE NORTH BY THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 12, BLOCK 37, AND THE SOUTH
LINE OF BLOCK B; ON THE SOUTH BY THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 13, BLOCK 37, AND THE
NORTH LINE OF BLOCK 21, AND ON THE WEST BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 60 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF STATE
ROAD 5 AS SHOWN ON ROAD PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 74, ALL BEING IN THE PLAT OF DEL-RATON PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 14, PAGE 9, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, PUBLIC RECORDS.

PARCEL 2

LOTS 1, 2, 45 AND 46, BLOCK 37, DEL-RATON PARK, A SUBDIVISION IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT SOUTH IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY,
FLORIDA IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 9;

THAT STRIP OF LAND FORMERLY A PART OF FREDERICK BOULEVARD NOW ABANDONED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS, PALM BEACH COUNTY, WHICH STRIP IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF
LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 37, DEL-RATON PARK; ON THE NORTH BY THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
LOT 1; ON THE SOUTH BY THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2; AND ON THE WEST BY A LINE
PARALLEL TO AND 60 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF STATE ROAD 5 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 1) AS SHOWN ON ROAD PLAT
BOOK 2, PAGE 74, PALM BEACH COUNTY RECORDS.  SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN PALM BEACH COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

AND

LOTS 3 TO 11, INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 36 TO 44, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 37, OF DEL-RATON PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 9 AND 10;

ALSO THAT PART OF FREDERICK BOULEVARD, 60 FEET WIDE AND 225 FEET LONG (NORTH AND SOUTH) BOUND ON THE
WEST BY THE EAST LINE OF BLOCK "B", AND ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF BLOCK 37, ON THE SOUTH BY A
WESTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 11, BLOCK 37, AND ON THE NORTH BY THE WESTERLY
PROLONGATION OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 3, BLOCK 37, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY,
FLORIDA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 9 AND 10.

SAID LANDS SITUATE IN THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 133,740 SQUARE
FEET (3.070 ACRES) MORE OR LESS.
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.
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PROP. 12' WATER &SEWER UTILITY ESM'T.PROP. CONC SIDEWALK
FLUSH WITH PVM'T

PROP. 10'x10'
SIGHT VISIBILITY
TRIANGLE (TYP.)

1"= 20'

0 2051020

SITE PLAN

SP-1.0

1. THIS PLAN REFERENCES AN ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY BY:

AVIROM & ASSOCIATES, INC.
50 SW 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 102, BOCA RATON, FL 33432
TELEPHONE: (561) 392-2594 FAX: (561) 394-7125

2. DATA TABLE:

CURRENT USE: NEW CAR SALES & SERVICE
PROPOSED USE: NEW CAR SALES & SERVICE
FUTURE LAND USE DESIGNATION: GC (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)
ZONING DESIGNATION: AC (AUTOMOTIVE COMMERCIAL)
WATER/WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDER: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

3. FEMA FLOOD ZONE X PER MAP NUMBER 12099C0987F, DATED 10/5/17

PARKING SPACE LEGEND

E = EMPLOYEES
I = INVENTORY
C = CUSTOMER
D = DISPLAY
S = SERVICE
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray
2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC
915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL

F230085
CS

MAT
7/11/25

ENTITLEMENT

FLORIDA BUSINESS CERT. OF AUTH. No. 27528
July 17, 2025

133,740 SF 3.070 ACRES

SITE AREA CALCULATIONS

LANDSCAPE
OPEN SPACE

PROVIDED PERIMETER BUFFER

INTERIOR

TOTAL

GROUND
COVERAGE

BULLPEN LANDSCAPE REQUIRED;
10% OF BULLPEN PAVED AREA (0 S.F)
TRANSFERED TO PERIMETER BUFFER

BUILDING
EXISTING BLDG. TO REMAIN

TOTAL

LANDSCAPE

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE

PAVEMENT

NET SITE AREA

SITE  DATA ZONING DISTRICT: AC

SF % OF NET
LAND AREA

PERVIOUS AREA (LANDSCAPED + OPEN SPACE)

IMPERVIOUS AREA (PAV'T + BLDG. FOOTPRINT / SIDEWALKS)

BUILDING
AREA

EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN
(GROUND FLOOR + MEZZANINE)
TOTAL

33,685 SF 25.2

100,055 SF 74.8

0 SF ----

0 SF ----

33,435 SF 25.0
13.117,517 SF

16,168 SF 12.1

25.233,685 SF

0 SF ----

----0 SF

42,494 SF 31.8

33,685 SF 25.2

43.057,561 SF

133,740 SF 100.0

REQUIRED = 25% OF SITE AREA

SQUARE
FEET BAYS CALCULATION REQUIRED PROVIDED SYMBOL

REQUIRED PARKING (42,228 SF GROSS FLOOR AREA)

39,628 ------ 4 SPACES / 1,000 SF 159 434

GROSS FLOOR AREA (LESS
2,600 SF OF INDOOR DISPLAY)

TOTAL PARKING: GROSS
FLOOR AREA (LESS 2,600 SF
OF INDOOR DISPLAY)
REQUIRED PARKING DESIGNATION FOR EMPLOYEE, CUSTOMER AND/OR SERVICE USE

39,628 ------ 2 SPACES / 1,000 SF 80
56*
26*

C
E

S48481.5 SPACES / BAY32------SERVICE BAYS
(INCLUDES DETAILING)

REMAINING (MAY BE USED
FOR DISPLAY/INVENTORY)

------ ------ 31
31

273
D
I

FARDensitySide RearSide StreetFront

Minimum Floor

Area

Maximum
Lot

CoverageFrontageDepthWidthSizeZoning District

Required
Proposed

Minimum Lot Dimension Setback

1.50 Ac.

3.070 Ac.

125'

469.16'

200'

286.88'

125'

484.23'

n/a

42,228 sf.

n/a

31.6%

15'

69.03'

15'

n/a

15'

54.70'

10'

60.17'

n/a

n/a

n/a

1.08

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

BICYCLE PARKING (AUTOMOTIVE USE):

TYPE RATE AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED
TYPE I 6 SPACES OR 143,672 SF 6 6

 1 SP PER 25,000 S.F

TYPE II 2 SPACES PLUS 143,672 SF 8 8
  2 SP PER 50,000 S.F

SHOWERS 2 SPACES PLUS 143,672 SF 8 1
  2 SP PER 50,000 S.F

SITE

Linton Blvd

O
ld

 D
ix

ie
 H

w
y

F
e
d
e
ra

l 
H

w
y 

(U
.S

. 
1
)

Avenue F

F
lo

ri
d
a 

B
lv

d

Tropic Blvd

Sp
an

is
h
 T

ra
il

Allamanda Drive

Banyan Drive

Cypress Drive

Dogwood Drive

Bolender Drive

N.T.S.LOCATION MAP

N O R T H

5'



SITE PLAN
DETAILS

SP-2.0

G
:\
M
Y
E
R
S
 
A
U
T
O
 
G
R
O
U
P
\
F
2
3
0
0
8
5
 
-
 
K
IA
 
D
E
LR
A
Y
\
D
W
G
\
2
0
2
5
-
0
7
-
11
 
S
U
B
M
IT
T
A
L\

F
2
3
0
0
8
5
 
S
IT
E
 
D
T
LS
-
-
-
-
-
>
LA

Y
O
U
T
: 
S
IT
E
 
D
T
L1

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

PROJECT No.:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

CAD I.D.:

REVISIONS:

PROJECT:

FOR

F230085 SITE DTLS

6300 NW 31ST AVENUE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

PH: (954) 202-7000
FX: (954) 202-7070

www.ThomasEngineeringGroup.com

DATE:

C
IV

IL
 E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

S 
- P

R
O

JE
C

T
 M

A
N

A
G

E
R

S 
- L

A
N

D
 P

L
A

N
N

IN
G

 - 
L

A
N

D
SC

A
P

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
S

15
02

 W
. F

LE
TC

H
ER

 A
VE

.
U

N
IT

 N
O

. 1
01

TA
M

PA
, F

L 
33

61
2

P:
 (8

13
) 3

79
-4

10
0

12
5 

W
. I

N
D

IA
N

TO
W

N
 R

D
.

SU
IT

E 
20

6
JU

PI
TE

R
, F

L 
33

45
8

P:
 5

61
-2

03
-7

50
3

CaOO 811 or YisiW sunshine811.com Wwo IuOO
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SP-2.1

PLAN VIEW

ISOMETRIC VIEW

 R
am

p
 1

:1
2

Sidewalk

Ra
m

p

Sidewalk

OPTION A OPTION B

Sidewalk

Ra
m

p

Ramp
4' Min.

2' R

Sidewalk Curb

5' (Shown)

2' Detectable Warnings 2' Detectable Warnings

SCALE:NONE

NOTES:
1. RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMFORMANCE WITH FDOT STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS AND FDOT INDEX 522-002, LATEST EDITIONS.  SHALL A
CONFLICT EXIST BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE FDOT REQUIRMENTS THE
MOST STRIGENT SHALL APPLY.

2. WHERE REQUIRED, DETECTABLE WARNING  SURFACES SHALL CONSIST OF
RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A BOTTOM DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 9.0 INCH
AND A TOP DIAMETER OF 0.4 INCH. A HEIGHT OF 0.2 INCH AND A CENTER TO
CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 INCH AND  SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY
WITH ADJOINING SURFACES,  EITHER LIGHT ON DARK OR  DARK ON LIGHT.  (SEE
DETAIL)

3. SIDEWALK SHALL BE 4" THICK EXCEPT IN DRIVEWAYS WHERE THE THICKNESS
SHALL BE 6", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

4. SUBGRADE BELOW SIDEWALK SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAX. DENSITY
PER A.A.S.H.T.O. T-99C.

5. CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.

6. WHERE REQUIRED, SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTS TO CONSIST OF
FULL FLAGS.

7. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (TYPE 'A') AT CONNECTIONS BETWEEN NEW AND
EXISTING SIDEWALK.

8. ALL CURB RAMPS TO BE OF CONTRASTING SURFACE, IN LIEU OF PROVIDING
HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES, PER SECTION 1003.5 FBC 2020

2 ADA SIDEWALK RAMP DETAIL - FDOT CR-E
SCALE:NONE

NOTES:
1. RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMFORMANCE WITH FDOT STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS AND FDOT INDEX 522-002, LATEST EDITIONS.  SHALL A
CONFLICT EXIST BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE FDOT REQUIRMENTS THE
MOST STRIGENT SHALL APPLY.

2. WHERE REQUIRED, DETECTABLE WARNING  SURFACES SHALL CONSIST OF
RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A BOTTOM DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 9.0 INCH
AND A TOP DIAMETER OF 0.4 INCH. A HEIGHT OF 0.2 INCH AND A CENTER TO
CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 INCH AND  SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY
WITH ADJOINING SURFACES,  EITHER LIGHT ON DARK OR  DARK ON LIGHT.  (SEE
DETAIL)

3. SIDEWALK SHALL BE 4" THICK EXCEPT IN DRIVEWAYS WHERE THE THICKNESS
SHALL BE 6", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

4. SUBGRADE BELOW SIDEWALK SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAX. DENSITY
PER A.A.S.H.T.O. T-99C.

5. CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.

6. WHERE REQUIRED, SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTS TO CONSIST OF
FULL FLAGS.

7. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (TYPE 'A') AT CONNECTIONS BETWEEN NEW AND
EXISTING SIDEWALK.

8. ALL CURB RAMPS TO BE OF CONTRASTING SURFACE, IN LIEU OF PROVIDING
HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES, PER SECTION 1003.5 FBC 2020

Ramp Ramp

PLAN VIEW

B

B

0.
02

La
nd

in
g

1:12

0.
02

0.
02

Si
de

w
al

k

Drop (H)

Transition (Where Necessary)

No Curb Curb

Ramp

Ramp

Landing

Back Of Sidewalk

6'
 (S

ho
w

n)

0.02

Landing

Rdwy. Pavt.
 6' (Shown)

1:12

4' MIN.

Sidewalk Curb
(Where Necessary)

6" x H Monolithic Cast Curb Or
6" x 12" Separately Cast Curb

Sidewalk

Sidewalk Curb
(Where Necessary)

SECTION B-B

ADA SIDEWALK RAMP DETAIL - FDOT CR-C1

PLAN VIEW

 R
am

p
 1

:1
2

0.02

0.02

U
til

ity
 S

tri
p

G
ra

ss
 O

r P
av

t.

Back Of Sidewalk

ISOMETRIC VIEW

Ram
p

OPTION A

Utilit
y S

trip

OPTION B

Utilit
y S

trip

Ram
p

Ramp
4.5' Min.

2' R

2' Detectable Warnings
2' Detectable Warnings

Max.5'

Sidewalk
6' (Shown) 2'

SCALE:NONE

NOTES:
1. RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMFORMANCE WITH FDOT STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS AND FDOT INDEX 522-002, LATEST EDITIONS.  SHALL A
CONFLICT EXIST BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE FDOT REQUIRMENTS THE
MOST STRIGENT SHALL APPLY.

2. WHERE REQUIRED, DETECTABLE WARNING  SURFACES SHALL CONSIST OF
RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A BOTTOM DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 9.0 INCH
AND A TOP DIAMETER OF 0.4 INCH. A HEIGHT OF 0.2 INCH AND A CENTER TO
CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 INCH AND  SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY
WITH ADJOINING SURFACES,  EITHER LIGHT ON DARK OR  DARK ON LIGHT.  (SEE
DETAIL)

3. SIDEWALK SHALL BE 4" THICK EXCEPT IN DRIVEWAYS WHERE THE THICKNESS
SHALL BE 6", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

4. SUBGRADE BELOW SIDEWALK SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAX. DENSITY
PER A.A.S.H.T.O. T-99C.

5. CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.

6. WHERE REQUIRED, SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTS TO CONSIST OF
FULL FLAGS.

7. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT (TYPE 'A') AT CONNECTIONS BETWEEN NEW AND
EXISTING SIDEWALK.

8. ALL CURB RAMPS TO BE OF CONTRASTING SURFACE, IN LIEU OF PROVIDING
HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES, PER SECTION 1003.5 FBC 2020

3 ADA SIDEWALK RAMP DETAIL - FDOT CR-F

SITE PLAN
DETAILS
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray
2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC
915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL
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SCALE:NONE

6"x 6"x WI4 x WI4 WWF

VARIES VARIES 4'

2'

6"
1'

4:1 SLOPE

6" 6"

2'

6"
6"

2'2'5'

2'

1'
1'

2'

TYPE 'F' CURB

TYPE 'F' CURB

1' BELOW CWE OF LAKE

A A

SECTION A-A

B

B 6"x 6"x WI4 x WI4 WWF

2' 6"6"

SECTION B-B
PLAN VIEW

4 CONCRETE FLUME DETAIL

SCALE:NONE

1.6" MIN
2.4" MAX.< 2"

EDGE OF DETECTABLE
WARNING

< 
2"

1.6
" M

IN
2.4

" M
AX

.

TRUNCATED DOME

0.9" MIN
1.4" MAX.

0.2" ± 0.02"
INTEGRAL DOME

THE TOP WIDTH OF THE DOME SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50%
AND A MAXIMUM OF 65% OF THE BASE DIAMETER.

TRUNCATED DOME
BASE-TO-BASE SPACING SHALL BE 0.65" MINIMUM BETWEEN DOMES.

PLAN VIEW

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES THAT EXTEND THE FULL
WIDTH OF THE RAMP AND IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES (610 mm) FROM THE BACK OF CURB
WITHIN FDOT ROW'S AND 36 INCHES (914.4 mm) FROM THE BACK OF CURB AT ALL OTHER LOCATIONS.

ON RAMPS THAT ARE PERPENDICUALR WITH THE CURB LINE, THE DOME
PATTERN SHALL BE IN-LINE WITH THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. ON RAMPS
INTERSECTING CURBS ON A RADIUS, THE DOME PATTERN SHALL BE IN-LINE
WITH THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO THE EXTENT PRACTICAL.

2 FT WITHIN FDOT ROW'S
3 FT OTHER LOCATIONS

WIDTH OF SIDEWALKDOMES TO
BE YELLOW

ADA RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING DETAIL5

C.J.

REINFORCED CONCRETE
SLAB, SEE SECTION

6" PIPE BOLLARD & STEEL
CHANNEL - PAINTED BLACK

8'-0" HIGH GATE -
SEE ELEVATION

8" CMU WITH MP-3
FINISH TO MATCH
BUILDING

6" PIPE BOLLARD - PAINTED BLACK

CANE BOLTS

CONCRETE PAD

GRADE

8'
-0

"

24'-0"

12
'-0

"

3'
-0

"
9'

-4
"

8' TALL, 8" CMU WITH MP-3
FINISH TO MATCH
BUILDING

P.T. NOM 1x6 "DOGEAR" PICKETS -
ALTERNATE: GALVANIZED STEEL ROOF
DECKING

Front Elevations

Plan

11'-0" 1'-0" 11'-0"

SCALE:NONE6 DUMPSTER DETAIL
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray
2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC
915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL
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DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TABLE

HATCH LEGEND

PROPOSED ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

(SEE CROSS SECTIONS
FOR DETAILS)

PROPOSED
CONCRETE

(SEE CROSS SECTIONS
FOR DETAILS)

DATUM NOTE:
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88).

SIDEWALK,
PAVEMENT AND

CURBING NOTES:
1. ALL YARD DRAINS, FRAMES AND GRATES

MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT.

2. ALL CONCRETE SIDEWALKS LOCATED
WITHIN DRIVEWAY CURB RETURNS AND
WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE
6" IN THICKNESS AND ALL SIDEWALKS
ON-SITE SHALL BE 4" IN THICKNESS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT AND
CURBING SHALL BE DESIGNED PURSUANT
TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK
STANDARD DETAIL WHEN APPLICABLE.

PROPOSED NOTE

C

SL

E

G

OH
T

TYPICAL NOTE TEXT

SAN. SEWER LATERAL

UNDERGROUND ELEC. LINE

UNDERGROUND GAS LINE

OVERHEAD WIRE

UNDERGROUND TELE. LINE

UNDERGROUND CATV LINE

STORM SEWER

SAN. SEWER MAIN

FDC

S

 LEGEND

FMFORCE MAIN

WWATER MAIN

RWMRE-USE WATER MAIN

FIRE
HYDRANT

E

T

SANITARY
MANHOLE

STORM
MANHOLE

BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

YARD
INLET

CLEAN
OUT

ELECTRIC
MANHOLE

TELEPHONE
MANHOLE

ELECTRIC
TRANSFORMER

WATER
METER

WATER
VALVE

CATCH
BASIN

GRADE SPOT SHOT
(BOTTOM ELEVATION IF AT CURB)

S

STORM SEWER LATERAL D

FFIRE LINE

TOP OF CURB
BOTTOM OF CURB

X.XX TC
X.XX BC

XX.XX

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTE:
DESIGNERS AND CONTRACTORS WORKING ON NEW
CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION OR DEMOLITION PROJECTS
MAY VE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION (AHJ) A FIRE PROTECTION PLAN AS OUTLINED
IN NFPA 1 CHAPTER 16.1.2. THIS PLAN SHALL ADDRESS ALL
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS AS DESCRIBED IN NFPA 241
(STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING, CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, AND DEMOLITION).

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
ENGINEERING DEPT. NOTES:
· ANY DAMAGE TO ANY ROADWAY PAVEMENT LIKE

UTILITY CUTS OR EDGE REPAIR SHALL BE MILLED AND
RESURFACED FOR 50' EACH WAY PAST THE LIMIT OF
THE DAMAGE PER CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARD
DETAIL GU 1.0.

· ANY TREES OR SHRUBS PLACED WITHIN WATER,
SEWER OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL CONFORM
TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARD DETAILS;
LD 1.0 & LD 2.0.
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12� PIPE
O.D.

SCALE:

5.   REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCAVATION IN MUCK OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL.
4.   SHEETING WILL BE RE4UIRED AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD.

2.   BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF WELL GRADED ASTM C33 �67 ROCK (3/4� TO No.4)

1.   WHERE SOIL CONDITIONS CAN NOT BE MAINTAINED AS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE APPROVED
NOTES:

     MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION.

SEE NOTE 6

GRADE GRADE

PROVIDE SAFE TRENCH
SLOPE PER OSHA

RE4UIREMENTS
8� MAX. LAYERS
OR APPROVED
METHOD TO
ACHIEVE 98�
COMPACTION

6� MAX. LAYERS
TO ACHIEVE 98�
COMPACTION

SPRING
LINE

 4�
MIN.

12
�

MAXIMUM WATER
LEVEL ALLOWABLE

DURING CONSTRUCTION

HAUNCHING
=ONE

6.   COMPACTION PERCENTAGES SHOWN REFER TO AASHTO T-180.
7.   MECHANICAL COMPACTION NOT ALLOWED BELOW THIS LEVEL (WITHIN 12� OF TOP OF PIPE).
8.   THOROUGHLY WORK IN AND TAMP THE BEDDING MATERIAL IN THE HAUNCHING =ONE BEFORE 

BEDDING
MATERIAL

     AND BE PLACED TO SPRING LINE OF PIPE.
3.   BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF MUCK, STUMPS, ROOTS, ROCKS OR OTHER MATERIAL

UNACCEPTABLE TO ENGINEER.

    PLACING AND COMPACTING REMAINDER OF BACKFILL.

12�

TRENCH
WIDTH

UNDISTURBED
 SOIL

MAINTAIN TRENCH
WIDTH 1
 ABOVE

TOP OF PIPE

3 TRENCH DETAIL
SCALE:NONE1 POLLUTION RETARDENT BAFFLE DETAIL

SCALE:

STRUCTURE
DRAINAGE

TRENCH TO BE LINED WITH AMOCO PROPEX 4545 OR APPROVED E4UIVALENT TYPE FILTER FABRIC.  OVERLAP TRENCH LINING MATERIAL A MINIMUM
OF 2
 AT TOP OF TRENCH. CLOSE ENDS AND STRAP AROUND PIPE.
IN AREAS OVER TRENCH WHERE THE FULL ROADWAY SECTION CANNOT BE CONSTRUCTED, THE AREA ABOVE THE TRENCH SHALL CONSIST ENTIRELY
OF LIMEROCK BASE (LBR100).

BALLAST ROCK SHALL CONSIST OF 3/4� WASHED ROCK AND BE FROM FRESH WATER WASHED FREE OF DELETERIOUS MATTER.
PIPES SHALL CONNECT TO ADDITIONAL CATCH BASINS AS RE4UIRED.1.

4.

2.

NOTES:

D 
   u

2
 MIN.

STAINLESS
STEEL STRAP

STRUCTURE
DRAINAGE

STORM 4
-0�
MIN.

LENGTH

ELEVATION

1 STD. PIPE
SOLID PIPE

4
-0�
MIN.

STORM

ESTIMATED SEASONAL
HIGH WATER LEVEL

PLAN

3.

VA
RI

ES

PAVEMENT - SEE DETAIL

(SEE DETAIL) (SEE DETAIL)

3/4� WASHED ROCK

 2H 
   

  

3/4� WASHED ROCKPERFORATED HDPE PIPE

LOWEST FINISH GRADE:

MAINTAIN MIN. COVER

� PERFORATED HDPE PIPE

LOWEST FINISH GRADE:

D 
   s BOT. ELEV  

TOP OF TRENCH ELEV:

H 
  

 

I.E.  

1.
75




VA
RI

ES
6�

 M
IN

. VARIES

13.25 NAVD

12
� M

IN
.

9.75 NAVD

1.7
5


1.7
5


2 EXFILTRATION TRENCH (ON-SITE)
NONE

VARIES

VARIES

14.00 NAVD

3.
50




14.00 NAVD

11.50 NAVD

7.00
VARIES
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25' DRIVE AISLE 18' PARKING SPACE

12.5'

5'
SIDEWALK

12.5'

PROP. 12' UTILITY EASEMENT PROP. 10' FPL EASEMENT
VARIES

CL

F

18' PARKING SPACE20' MIN. LANDSCAPE BUFFER

PROP. 8" C-900 PVC
WATER MAIN

PROP. 18" HDPE STM.
SEWER PIPE WITH

EXFIL. TRENCH

PROP. 6" PVC
FPL CONDUIT

PL

FERDERAL HIGHWAY (U.S. 1)
RIGHT-OF-WAY

0.67'

EXISTING 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK

EXISTING
GROUND LINE

EXISTING ASPHALT
ROPADWAY

PROP. BLDG.
F.F.E.  16.25  NAVD

25'
DRIVE AISLE

12.5' 12.5'

PROP. 12' UTILITY EASEMENTPROP. 10' FPL EASEMENT

VARIES

CL

18'
PARKING SPACE

PROP. 8" C-900 PVC
WATER MAIN

PROP. 18" HDPE
STM. SEWER PIPE

PROP. 6" PVC
FPL CONDUIT

0.67'

H

PL
5'

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

EXISTING
GROUND LINE

PROP. BLDG.
F.F.E.  16.25  NAVD

25'
DRIVE AISLE

12.5' 12.5'

PROP. 12' UTILITY EASEMENTPROP. 10' FPL EASEMENT

12.67'

CL

PROP. 8" C-900 PVC
WATER MAIN

PROP. 6" PVC
FPL CONDUIT

0.67'
PL10'

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

EXISTING
GROUND LINE

0.67'

2' 1.25' 8.64'

PROP. BLDG.
F.F.E.  16.25  NAVD

PROP. BLDG.
F.F.E.  16.25  NAVD

PROP. 8" C-900 PVC
WATER MAINPROP. 18" HDPE

STM. SEWER PIPE

25'
DRIVE AISLE

12.5'12.5'

PROP. 12' UTILITY EASEMENT

6.59'

CL

18'
PARKING SPACE

0.67'

PL

5'
LANDSCAPE

BUFFER

B
CA

CH

H

H

A

A

A

F

F

H

H

H

B

B

B

C

C

C

EXISTING
GROUND LINE

FLORIDA BOULEVARD
RIGHT-OF-WAY

G

G F

E

SECTION A-A
NOT TO SCALE

SECTION B-B
NOT TO SCALE

SECTION C-C
NOT TO SCALE

SECTION D-D
NOT TO SCALE

0.5% MIN.0.5% MIN.0.5% MIN.
0.5% MIN. 2% MAX.

2% MIN.

4:1 MAX. 4:1 MAX.

0.5% MIN.0.5% MIN.
0.5% MIN.

0.5% MIN.

0.5% MIN.

0.5% MIN.
0.5% MIN.

0.5% MIN.
8.33%

0.5% MIN.0.5% MIN.
4:1 MAX

4:1 MAX 4:1 MAX

4:1 MAX

EXISTING WALL

EXISTING WALL

8' 8'

2% MIN. 2% MIN.

SECTIONS

PD-3.0

KEY MAP
LEGEND

A. WEARING SURFACE:
INSTALLATION OF THE 2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE  COURSE
WHICH SHALL CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH (2) LIFTS OF 3/4"
SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE WITH TACK COAT BETWEEN LIFTS.

B. LIME ROCK BASE:
LIME ROCK BASE COURSE MATERIAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM 8"
THICKNESS AND COMPACTED TO 98% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER
AASHTO T-180 (LBR 100).

C. SUB-BASE:
12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAX. DRY
DENSITY PER AASHTO T-180 (MIN LBR 40).

D. RESERVED

E. CONCRETE SIDEWALK:
4" THICK (6" WITHIN CURB RETURNS AND WITHIN PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY) 3,000 PSI CONCRETE @ 28 DAYS WITH FIBER MESH
REINFORCEMENT AND EXPANSION JOINTS ALONG STRUCTURES
AND CURBING.

F. CURB:
TYPE 'D' CURB PER CITY OF DELRAYBEACH STANDARD DETAILS

G. CURB:
TYPE 'F' CURB & GUTTER PER CITY OF DELRAYBEACH STANDARD
DETAILS

H. LANDSCAPE AREA:
SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN AND IF NOTHING SPECIFIED, PLACE 6"
TOPSOIL AND SOD.

PAVEMENT NOTES:

1. THE FULL DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING ORGANIC AND DELETERIOUS MATERIAL WITHIN THE ROADWAYS, RIGHT-OF-WAYS AND UTILITY/DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL BE
REMOVED.  NO MATERIAL OF FDOT CLASS A-5, A-7 OR A-8 SHALL BE ALLOWED.

2. ALL MATERIAL SUPPORTING THE ROADWAY AND SHOULDERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (L.B.R.) OF 40.  THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE 12"
COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS PER AASHTO T-180.  THE ENGINEER AND COUNTY INSPECTOR WILL DETERMINE THE LOCATION AND NUMBER OF
DENSITY TESTING, WHICH SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY ONE DENSITY FOR EVERY 7000 SQUARE FEET OF ROAD.

3. LIMEROCK BASE SHALL BE PRIMED AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM LIMEROCK BEARING RATE (LBR) OF 100, SHALL BE OF THE MIAMI  FORMATION, HAVING A MINIMUM
PERCENTAGE OF CARBONATES OF CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM OF 60, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED.  BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF NOT
LESS THAN 98% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY AASHTO T-180 UNDER ALL PAVED AREAS.

4. BASE COURSE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL ALL UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION IN THE VICINITY HAS BEEN INSTALLED, TESTED AND ACCEPTED.

5. PRIME AND TACK COAT FOR BASE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF SECTIONS 300-1 THROUGH 300-7 OF F.D.O.T. STANDARDS
SPECIFICATIONS.  PRIME COAT SHALL BE APPLIED AT  A RATE OF 0.25 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD.

6. APPLY TACK COAT BETWEEN PAVING COURSES AS PER CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARDS (0.05 GAL/SYD).

7. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE FINISH ASPHALT PAVEMENT GRADES (2ND LIFT) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. ALL REPAIRS TO EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL RECEIVE SAW-CUT EDGES PRIOR TO RELAYING ASPHALT.  UTILITY PIPING OR WIRING LESS THAN FOUR (4) INCHES IN
DIAMETER REQUIRES A SCHEDULE 40 PVC CASING PIPE WITH SAND BACKFILLS UNDER PAVED AREAS ONLY.

9. ALL EXISTING CONTROL POINTS AND/OR REFERENCE MARKERS SHALL BE RAISED TO FINAL GRADE.  THESE POINTS AND REFERENCE MARKERS SHALL BE LOCATED AND
NOTED ON THE PLAN.

10. LABORATORY PROCTOR COMPACTION TEST (T-180) SHALL BE PERFORMED ON ALL MATERIAL, SUBGRADE AND BASE AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CHANGES IN MATERIALS.
LIMEROCK BEARING RATIOS, SIEVE ANALYSIS AND DENSITIES REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD.

EXISTING PAVEMENT TIE-IN DETAIL

SAWCUT & STRIP BACK EXIST.
ASPHALT AND ROCKBASE AS SHOWN
AND CONNECT TO EXIST. PAVEMENT

EXIST. ASPHALT

EXIST. LIMEROCK

EXIST. SUBGRADE

PROP. ASPHALT

PROP.  STABILIZED
SUBGRADE

PROP. LIMEROCK BASE
6"

12"

6"
12"

B

B

A A

D

D

CC
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray
2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC
915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL
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SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT
AND CURBING NOTES:

1. ALL CONCRETE SIDEWALKS LOCATED WITHIN DRIVEWAY
CURB RETURNS AND WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
SHALL BE 6" IN THICKNESS AND ALL SIDEWALKS ON-SITE
SHALL BE 4" IN THICKNESS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT AND CURBING SHALL BE
DESIGNED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF DELRAYBEACH
STANDARD DETAIL WHEN APPLICABLE.



14' x 60' LOADING

CAR RAMP UP

BASELINE
STA. 0+00

C5

PROP. 61.9 LF 6" C-900 SDR 18 SEWER
LATERAL @ 1.04% MIN. SLOPE (PRIVATE)

STA. 5+47.47, 6.00'LT
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
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FLORIDA BOULEVARD

SS

N86°41'01"E8.55'
N07°46'46"E5.68'

S FEDERAL HIGHWAY (U.S. 1)

R=2942.93'Δ=4°50'23"L=248.59'

N82°13'14"W  2.59''
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EM

STA. 5+47.47, 5.00'RT
PROP. 8"x 6" TEE & 6" G.V.

36
.76
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1+00

2+00

3+00
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PI STA. 4+51.31
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7+00
PI STA. 6+35.34

8+009+00
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+0

0
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STA. 4+46.77, 5.00'RT
PROP. 8" 90° BEND

STA. 0+27.99, 5.49'RT
PROP. 8" 90° BEND

STA. 0+38.13, 3.50'RT
PROP. 8" 11.25° BEND

STA. 10+23.07, 11.00'RT
PROP. 8" 45° BEND

STA. 6+24.59, 5.00'RT
PROP. 8" 90° BEND

STA. 2+38.10,
25.96'LT

PROP. 8"x 6"
TEE & 6" G.V.

STA. 8+81.15, 31.00'RT
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
S.P. #2

STA. 8+81.15, 11.00'RT
PROP. 8"x 6" TEE & 6" G.V.

STA. 8+96.03, 11.00'RT
PROP. 8"x 8" TEE, (3) 8" G.V. & 8"x6" REDUCER

STA. 8+87.92, 11.00'RT
PROP. 2" SS DOUBLE STRAP
SADDLE W/ 2" BRASS CORP STOP.

STA. 8+87.92, 32.80'RT
PROP. 1 1/2" RPZ

STA. 8+87.92, 29.25'RT
PROP. 1 1/2" WATER METER

PROP. 2" PE DR9 WATER SERVICE

PROP. ELEC. TRANSFORMER

PROP. 20.0 LF 6" D.I.P. WATER MAIN

STA. 7+10.17, 31.83'RT
PROP. 8" DDCV

PI STA. 10+45.91
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PROP. FIRE HYDRANT

STA. 11+85.94, 2.79'RT
PROP. 8"x 6" TEE & 6" G.V.

STA. 0+24.12 =
STA.13+04.82

STA. 2+38.05, 3.50'RT
PROP. 8"x8" TEE & (3) 8" G.V.

STA. 2+49.09, 25.94'LT
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT

STA. 2+58.53, 9.44'LT
PROP. FDC
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PROP. 8.8 LF 6" D.I.P. WATER MAIN

PROP. 10.34 LF 8" DIP WATER MAIN

PROP. 14.0 LF 6" D.I.P. WATER MAIN

PROP. 29.46 LF 8" DIP
WATER MAIN

PROP. 129.43 LF 8"DIP
WATER MAIN

PROP. (2) 6" FPL
CONDUITS

PROP. FPL PULL BOX

PROP. (2) 6" FPL
CONDUITS

PROP. (2) 6" FPL
CONDUITS

PROP. (2) 6" FPL
CONDUITS

PROP. 4" FIRE LINE TO FDC

N 05° 17' 53" E

N 07° 46' 46" E

R = 487.5'
T = 10.56'
L = 21.11'
Δ = 2° 28' 53"

PROP. 6" CLEANOUT
RIM 15.66
INV. 9.25

PROP. 6" CLEANOUT IN A HEXAGON MINI MANHOLE ON EX.
SEWER LATERAL, RIM 14.85, INV. IN 8.60

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY INVERT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

PROP. FPL
SWITCH BOX

PROP. 8"x 8" FULL BODY
DUCTILE IRON TAPPING

SLEEVE & VALVE
S.P. #1
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EX. 10' FPL EASEMENT
(O.R.B. 32919 PG. 1277)

TO BE ABANDONED

EX. 10' FPL EASEMENT
(O.R.B. 32919 PG. 1277)

TO BE ABANDONED

NEW CAR DEALERSHIP
42,228 S.F. BLDG w/
3-STORY GARAGE
F.F.E. 16.25 NAVD

PROP. 20.9 LF 8" D.I.P. WATER MAIN

STA. 7+10.17, 11.00'RT
PROP. 8"x 8" TEE & 8" G.V.

PROP. 70.41 LF 8" DIP WATER MAIN

PROP. 28.29 LF 8" DIP WATER MAIN

STA. 10+76.91, 2.83'RT
PROP. 8" 45° BEND

PROP. 8" GATE VALVE

PROP. 11.0 LF 6" D.I.P. WATER MAIN

PROP. 12' WATER &
SEWER UTILITY ESM'T.

PROP. 12' WATER &
SEWER UTILITY ESM'T.

PROP. 12' WATER &
SEWER UTILITY ESM'T.
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PROP. 2" JUMPER AND
 FILL & FLUSH
ASSEMBLY (PW 1.0)

STA. 7+10.17, 28.75'RT
PROP. 8" G.V., END OF CITY RESPONSIBILITY

PROP. GREASE INTERCEPTOR
SCHIER GB-250

RIM 15.60
INV. IN 11.94, INV OUT 11.73

PROP. 4" CLEANOUT
RIM 15.60
INV. 11.71

PROP. 4" CLEANOUT
RIM 15.66
INV. 12.00
PROP. 4" CLEANOUT
RIM 15.60
INV. 11.97

PROP. 6.5 LF 4" C-900 SDR 18 GREASE
LATERAL @ 1.04% MIN. SLOPE

PROP. 4.2 LF 4" C-900 SDR 18 GREASE
LATERAL @ 1.04% MIN. SLOPE

W

W

W

REMOVE EX.
WATER METER

REMOVE EX.
WATER METER

REMOVE EX.
WATER METER

PROP. 2.5 LF 4" C-900 SDR 18 GREASE
LATERAL @ 1.04% MIN. SLOPE

PROP. 4.0 LF 6" C-900 SDR 18 SEWER
LATERAL @ 1.04% MIN. SLOPE (PRIVATE)

PROP. 2" JUMPER AND
 FILL & FLUSH
ASSEMBLY (PW 1.0)

WATER & SEWER
UTILITIES PLAN

U-1.0

UTILITY CONFLICT TABLE

DATUM NOTE:
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88).
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!
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1"= 20'

0 2051020

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FIRE
DEPARTMENT NOTE:
DESIGNERS AND CONTRACTORS WORKING ON NEW
CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION OR DEMOLITION PROJECTS
MAY VE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION (AHJ) A FIRE PROTECTION PLAN AS OUTLINED
IN NFPA 1 CHAPTER 16.1.2. THIS PLAN SHALL ADDRESS ALL
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS AS DESCRIBED IN NFPA 241
(STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING, CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, AND DEMOLITION).
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Allamanda Drive

Banyan Drive

Cypress Drive

Dogwood Drive

Bolender Drive

N.T.S.
SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 46S RANGE 43E

N O R T H

LOCATION MAP

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
ENGINEERING DEPT. NOTES:
· ANY DAMAGE TO ANY ROADWAY PAVEMENT LIKE UTILITY

CUTS OR EDGE REPAIR SHALL BE MILLED AND
RESURFACED FOR 50' EACH WAY PAST THE LIMIT OF THE
DAMAGE PER CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARD DETAIL
GU 1.0.

· ANY TREES OR SHRUBS PLACED WITHIN WATER, SEWER
OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY
OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARD DETAILS; LD 1.0 & LD 2.0.

NOTES:
1. DRY UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE

UNDERGROUND.
2. WATER MAINS SHALL BE DIP CLASS 350.
3. ALL PRIVATE CLEANOUTS BEYOND ROW CLEANOUT TO

BE IN A ROUND METAL MINI MANHOLE WITH LETTER “S”
ON THE LID.

EXISTING WATER METER NUMBERS,
ACCOUNT NUMBERS AND METER SIZES NOTE:
1. METER NUMBER: 77680-0425

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 884605-477680
METER SIZE: 1-1/2"
TO BE REMOVED

2. METER NUMBER: 96500-0421
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 884605-196500
METER SIZE: 1-1/2"
TO BE REMOVED

3. METER NUMBER: 96310-0425
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 884605-196310
METER SIZE: 1-1/2"
TO BE REMOVED
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!
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HATCH LEGEND

PROPOSED BUFFER
LANDSCAPE AREA

16,168 SF (0.371 AC)

PROPOSED
INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA

8,672 SF (0.199 AC)

PROPOSED
DRY RETENTION AREA

8,845 SF (0.203 AC)

SITE AREA BREAKDOWN:
      PROPOSED

SF ACRES %
IMPERVIOUS AREA

BUILDINGS 42,494 0.976 31.8
IMPERVIOUS 57,561 1.321 43.0
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 100,055 2.297 75.8

PERVIOUS AREA

BUFFER LANDSCAPE 16,168 0.371 12.1
INTERIOR LANDSCAPE 8,672 0.199 6.5
RETENTION AREA 8,845 0.203 6.6
TOTAL PERVIOUS 33,685 0.773 25.2

TOTAL  SITE AREA 133,740 3.070 100.0
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!
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HATCH LEGEND

CUSTOMER PARKING
53 TOTAL SURFACE

SPACES (49 STANDARD
SPACES & 4 ADA SPACES)

DISPLAY PARKING
31 TOTAL SURFACE SPACES

PARKING SPACE LEGEND

E = EMPLOYEES
I = INVENTORY
C = CUSTOMER
D = DISPLAY
S = SERVICE
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!
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Tractor Width

Tractor Track
Trailer Width

:
:
: Lock to Lock Time

Articulating Angle
Steering Angle

:
:
:

feet
Commercial Design Vehicle

50.0
24.4
6.0

8.50
8.50
8.50

30.68

38.7728.17

6.2518.502.17

0.00

Trailer Track 8.50:
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!
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22.21'11.67'

47'

: 40.0Steering Angle

8.00
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6.0

WEST PALM BEACH FIRE TRUCK
feet

:
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:

Width
Track
Lock to Lock Time
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Call 811 or visit sunshine811.com two full
business days before digging to have
buried facilities located and marked.

Check positive response codes before you dig!

Sunshine

KIA Delray

2255 S. Federal Hwy

Delray Beach, FL

Myers Auto Group DK LLC

915 S Dixie Hwy

West Palm Beach. FL

F230085
CS

MAT
7/11/25

ENTITLEMENT

FLORIDA BUSINESS CERT. OF AUTH. No. 27528
September 12, 2025

NOTES:
1) BASED ON THE SCOPE OF THE PROPOSED

IMPROVEMENTS, IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT THERE
WILL NOT BE ANY ROAD OR LANE CLOSURES DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHICH WOULD EXCEED 14 DAYS.




